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HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 

OFFICE OF PURCHASING 
6751 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 226, Columbia, MD 21046 

   

 

This addendum is hereby made a part of EOI No. 09-2019.  Note the following information and submit the 

response accordingly.   

 

Clarifications 

• The Page Limit of six pages listed in the solicitation is based on the following breakdown: 
Statement of Interest – 1 page 

Eligibility Statement – 1 page 

Resumes – 3 pages 

Application Form (contact information) – 1 page 

 

Not included in the page limit are the cover page (limited to one page), image annotation sheet, references 

and letters of reference. 

 

Questions/Answers 

 

1. Question: The cover letter requires listing of artwork and location the application is for - is it 

acceptable to say multiple works - or even all three projects? 

Answer: The cover letter should include any and all locations for which the artist or team is 

interested in applying for. 

2. Question: Does the description need to outline - in the Atrium location - wall or floor location? 

Answer: The cover letter should include which location(s) in the atrium the artist or team is 

interested in applying for. 

3. Question: We are submitting as a team of artists. Each professional artist has qualifications that fit 

the eligibility requirements individually - should that be listed- or just how we, as a team meet the 

requirements? And regarding the resumes - combine each artist's CV sequentially and have one of 

collaborated projects as well? If there have been press / magazine articles about our public art 

collaborative projects - is there a way to include in the submission? 
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Answer: The cover letter may include any projects the team has previously worked on, but the 

references and resumes should be for the individual artists on the team. For the press releases, these 

may be included with the references. The County may request additional information if needed. 

4. Question: Have budgets been defined for each of these locations? If not, when will this happen 

during selection and commissioning process? 

Answer: Please reference Section 8 of the REOI. The budgeted amount for each project is listed 

at the top of each location. 

5. Question: Are there preferred materials or surfaces for the two interior artwork locations? Are there 

materials or surfaces that will not be considered? 

Answer: At this time there are no material preferences for the interior projects, this could be 

discussed during the interviews. 

6. Question: Is there a preference for one artist to complete all three artworks? Or is the intention to 

find three separate artists? 

Answer: Artists may apply for any and all of the projects, there is no preference by the County. 
 

 

All other specifications, terms and conditions remain the same.   

 


